

1 2	Š	10103969		1 0
No.	& TRACEME	ORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLY IM	05.3.9
Submission Type		demarks: Please record Conveyanc	rd the attached original d e Type	locument(s) or copy(ies).
X New		X Assignme	ent Security A	greement
Resubmission (Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name
Correction of P Reel # Corrective Docu	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	Ient
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mark if ad	ditional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
	eph Paul Sagel			04/08/99
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Y
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Reco	t, Inc.			If document to be re
Name (line 2)				receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm
Address (line 1) 5000	Hopyard Rd., St	te 1460		of a domestic
Address (line 2)	mopy and mary of	100		(Designation must to separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Pleas	anton .	California	10):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	City	State/Č		Zip Code
Domestic Repres	sentative Name ar	a Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		14		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0093

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(972) 367-2001
Name C	olin P. Cahoon		
Address (line 1)	Carstens, Yee & Cahoon,	LLP	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 802334		
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75380		
Address (line 4)			
_	Enter the total number of paçincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 1
09/289,624 If this document is b signed by the first r	nt Application Number(s) Leading filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT)	Pate	tion was Month Day Year
Enter only if	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Pro	operties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	ccount	sed Deposit Account I	
		eposit Account Number: uthorization to charge additional fees:	# 50-0392 Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph Paul Sagel, a citizen of the United States residing at 455 Craig Circle, Highland Village, Texas 75077, am the inventor of the invention BREAKAWAY CONTAINER WITH THUMBSLIT, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number CFLAY.00001; and

WHEREAS, RECOT, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 5000 Hopyard Road, Suite 460, Pleasanton, California 94588 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Joseph Paul Sagel, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said **RECOT**, **INC**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seals the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: APELL B

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

Tought T

Joseph Paul Sagel

PATENT REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0095